## Composite Fee & School Fee Schedule

All Fees will be invoiced at the start of the year

Composite Fees - Per Child  Composite Fee is per child and covers:  Levies Excursions Swimming R.E. Sport Camp Music L.O.T.E. Technology Ipad Program	Grade Prep Grade One Grade Two Grade Three Grade Four	\$440 \$910	
	Grade Five	<b>#40</b> 55	
	Grade Six	<b>\$1055</b>	
IPAD Buy out for Grade 6 ref; Terms of Lease	Grade Six	\$220	

School Fees - Per Family	\$2400	

Payment Schedule				
In Full by:	Wednesday 23 <sup>rd</sup> March 2022			
OR				
Divide your Amount Owing by THREE (3) Instalments due by:				
Instalment 1	Wednesday 16 <sup>th</sup> February			
Instalment 2	Wednesday 4 <sup>th</sup> May			
Instalment 3	Wednesday 27 <sup>th</sup> July			
ALL FEE payments to be completed.				

Payments are accepted by CASH, CHEQUE, DEBIT CARD or CREDIT CARD

Also, you may pay <u>directly into the Schools Bank BSB 083 347 Account 541 283 955</u> using your surname as a reference. Payments via this method would be weekly or monthly ensuring that all fees are finalised by the Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

Concessional School Fees				
The below families are eligible for discounted school fees under the newly introduced MACS				
Concessional School Fee Policy. Please contact the school if you would like an application form or				
further information via email office@sakeilor.catholic.edu.au or phone 9336 4294				
Eligibility	Fee			
Any family holding a Health Care Card	1 Child Family	\$780		
Any family of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander heritage	2 Child Family	\$1,196		
Any family experiencing severe financial hardship	3+ Child Family	\$1,560		
Any family holding a DVA Gold Card	Includes family fee and levies excluding camp and the IPAD lease to own at conclusion of Year 6.			